
Begin Advertisement: 4/25/18

Contract No. PW 17-31203 Bid Opening: 5/24/18

Project No. 72310 Anticipated Award: 6/12/18

Project Types Class 1 and 2 Bike Paths, Road Widening, Striping, Slurry Seal, Traffic Control

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

1 F 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1 7,500.00$                             $                            7,500.00 

2 072007A EXCAVATION SAFETY LS 1 10,000.00$                           $                         10,000.00 

3 080050 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1 4,500.00$                             $                            4,500.00 

4 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00$                           $                         10,000.00 

5 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1 15,000.00$                           $                         15,000.00 

6 120090A CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGNS LS 1 3,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

7 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 75,000.00$                           $                         75,000.00 

8 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 1 1,500.00$                             $                            1,500.00 

9 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,085 15.00$                                  $                         16,275.00 

10 128651A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS SWD 220 60.00$                                  $                         13,200.00 

11 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1 50,000.00$                           $                         50,000.00 

12 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 1 10,000.00$                           $                         10,000.00 

13 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 3 1,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

14 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 1 1,000.00$                             $                            1,000.00 

15 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 3 800.00$                                $                            2,400.00 

16 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 4 250.00$                                $                            1,000.00 

17 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 1 1,000.00$                             $                            1,000.00 

18 141000A TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 5,655 5.00$                                    $                         28,275.00 

19 141001A HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN LS 1 3,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

20 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS 
WASTE) LF 9,676 1.50$                                    $                         14,514.00 

21 149002A PREPARE FUGITIVE DUST CONTROL PLAN LS 1 3,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

22 170103A CLEARING & GRUBBING LS 1 100,000.00$                         $                       100,000.00 

23 170103B REMOVE TREES EA 4 2,000.00$                             $                            8,000.00 

24 F 190101A ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 6,618 50.00$                                  $                       330,900.00 

25 F 192037 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) CY 31 200.00$                                $                            6,200.00 

26 F 193013A STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) CY 118 150.00$                                $                         17,700.00 

TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BID SUMMARY      

ITEM NO.

Re-Bid Silva Valley Parkway Class I & II Bike Lanes (Harvard to Green Valley)

5/24/2018-4:45 PM 1 of 4 18-0747 C 1 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 4/25/18

Contract No. PW 17-31203 Bid Opening: 5/24/18

Project No. 72310 Anticipated Award: 6/12/18

Project Types Class 1 and 2 Bike Paths, Road Widening, Striping, Slurry Seal, Traffic Control

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BID SUMMARY      

ITEM NO.

Re-Bid Silva Valley Parkway Class I & II Bike Lanes (Harvard to Green Valley)

27 202026A MODIFY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00$                           $                         10,000.00 

28 210260 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (JUTE MESH) SQFT 34,590 0.50$                                    $                         17,295.00 

29 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 7,200 5.00$                                    $                         36,000.00 

30 210430 HYDROSEED  SQFT 59,600 0.25$                                    $                         14,900.00 

31 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,202 120.00$                                $                       144,240.00 

32 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 103 439.00$                                $                         45,217.00 

33 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 1,276 136.00$                                $                       173,536.00 

34 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 36 100.00$                                $                            3,600.00 

35 394090 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 5 200.00$                                $                            1,000.00 

36 F 510060A STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 59 2,373.00$                             $                       140,007.00 

37 P 520103 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALLS) LB 5,812 2.00$                                    $                         11,624.00 

38 P 641104A 15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 23 200.00$                                $                            4,600.00 

39 P 641113A 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 64 220.00$                                $                         14,080.00 

40 P 641125A 36" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 31 275.00$                                $                            8,525.00 

41 P 641128A 42" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 39 330.00$                                $                         12,870.00 

42 P 680902A 4" PLASTIC PERFORATED PIPE (WRAPPED) LF 174 35.00$                                  $                            6,090.00 

43 681132A GEOCOMPOSITE DRAIN CY 19 500.00$                                $                            9,500.00 

44 682042 CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET) CY 17 500.00$                                $                            8,500.00 

45 P 690124 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (0.109 " THICK) LF 34 220.00$                                $                            7,480.00 

46 P 700641 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET(0.168" THICK) EA 3 7,000.00$                             $                         21,000.00 

47 P 700700A DOUBLE SEDIMENT TRAP (CSP INLETS) EA 1 8,500.00$                             $                            8,500.00 

48 705009 15" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 500.00$                                $                               500.00 

49 705015 24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 1 750.00$                                $                               750.00 

50 705027 42" STEEL FLARED END SECTION EA 2 1,200.00$                             $                            2,400.00 

51 710218A ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE (EID WATER) EA 3 1,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

52 710218B ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE (EID RECLAIMED WATER) EA 1 1,000.00$                             $                            1,000.00 

53 720006A REMOVE AND RELOCATE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING 
NO. 2, METHOD B) CY 3 1,000.00$                             $                            3,000.00 

5/24/2018-4:45 PM 2 of 4 18-0747 C 2 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 4/25/18

Contract No. PW 17-31203 Bid Opening: 5/24/18

Project No. 72310 Anticipated Award: 6/12/18

Project Types Class 1 and 2 Bike Paths, Road Widening, Striping, Slurry Seal, Traffic Control

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BID SUMMARY      

ITEM NO.

Re-Bid Silva Valley Parkway Class I & II Bike Lanes (Harvard to Green Valley)

54 720006B REMOVE AND RELOCATE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, 
METHOD B) CY 74 200.00$                                $                         14,800.00 

55 720006C REMOVE ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON) CY 5 1,000.00$                             $                            5,000.00 

56 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 781 5.00$                                    $                            3,905.00 

57 F 730010A MINOR CONCRETE (PCC RAMP, PCC LOW FLOW CROSSING) CY 83 876.00$                                $                         72,708.00 

58 F 730020A MINOR CONCRETE (CURB  TYPE A1-6, CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A2-
6) CY 5 1,700.00$                             $                            8,500.00 

59 F 730045A MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL GUTTER) CY 4 1,700.00$                             $                            6,800.00 

60 F 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 6 1,500.00$                             $                            9,000.00 

61 F 731623 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CY 1 3,850.00$                             $                            3,850.00 

62 P 800321 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4, VINYL-CLAD) LF 87 110.00$                                $                            9,570.00 

63 P 800700A SPLIT RAIL FENCE LF 165 80.00$                                  $                         13,200.00 

64 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 378 3.00$                                    $                            1,134.00 

65 P 810230A PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, TYPE D) EA 360 15.00$                                  $                            5,400.00 

66 P 810230B PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, BLUE) EA 4 15.00$                                  $                                 60.00 

67 P 810230C PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, TYPE G) EA 20 15.00$                                  $                               300.00 

68 P 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 11 200.00$                                $                            2,200.00 

69 P 820590 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN- ONE POST EA 2 500.00$                                $                            1,000.00 

70 820840A ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 500.00$                                $                            5,500.00 

71 820840B SIGN POST (WOODEN-BIKE TRAIL) EA 9 500.00$                                $                            4,500.00 

72 839755A REMOVE BARRICADE EA 1 1,000.00$                             $                            1,000.00 

73 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 5,724 1.50$                                    $                            8,586.00 

74 846001 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 9,672 1.80$                                    $                         17,409.60 

75 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 9,508 2.30$                                    $                         21,868.40 

76 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 200 2.50$                                    $                               500.00 

77 846012 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) SQFT 511 16.00$                                  $                            8,176.00 

78 846030A REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 9,708 1.00$                                    $                            9,708.00 

79 846035A REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 322 4.00$                                    $                            1,288.00 

80 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 130,000.00$                         $                       130,000.00 

TOTAL FOR BASE BID - SCHEDULE A 1,811,141.00$                     

5/24/2018-4:45 PM 3 of 4 18-0747 C 3 of 4



Begin Advertisement: 4/25/18

Contract No. PW 17-31203 Bid Opening: 5/24/18

Project No. 72310 Anticipated Award: 6/12/18

Project Types Class 1 and 2 Bike Paths, Road Widening, Striping, Slurry Seal, Traffic Control

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION
UNIT OF 

MEASURE

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BID SUMMARY      

ITEM NO.

Re-Bid Silva Valley Parkway Class I & II Bike Lanes (Harvard to Green Valley)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE BID - SCHEDULE B

ITEM 

NO.
ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Item Total

81 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1 3,500.00$                            $3,500.00

82 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 4,500.00$                            $4,500.00

83 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 11,655 3.00$                                   $34,965.00

84 128651A PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS SWD 60 60.00$                                 $3,600.00

85 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1 2,500.00$                            $2,500.00

86 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS 
WASTE) LF 11,868 1.50$                                   $17,802.00

87 141104 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 
(HAZARDOUS WASTE) SQFT 35 8.00$                                   $280.00

88 377501 SLURRY SEAL TON 69 439.00$                               $30,291.00

89 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 252 3.00$                                   $756.00

90 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 4 150.00$                               $600.00

91 P 810230A PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, TYPE D) EA 236 15.00$                                 $3,540.00

92 P 810230B PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, BLUE) EA 4 15.00$                                 $60.00

93 P 810230C PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE, TYPE G) EA 14 15.00$                                 $210.00

94 820840A ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 6 300.00$                               $1,800.00

95 846001 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 17,570 1.75$                                   $30,747.50

96 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 5,771 1.90$                                   $10,964.90

97 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) LF 566 2.00$                                   $1,132.00

98 846012 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT 
VISIBILITY) SQFT 370 10.00$                                 $3,700.00

99 846030A REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 12,028 0.40$                                   $4,811.20

100 846035A REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 226 2.00$                                   $452.00

101 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 20,000.00$                          $20,000.00

TOTAL FOR BASE BID - SCHEDULE B $176,211.60

TOTAL BID - SCHEDULE A+B $1,987,352.60

5/24/2018-4:45 PM 4 of 4 18-0747 C 4 of 4




